MP302*

Explosives and Dangerous Goods Act 1961

Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Dangerous Goods Handling and Storage) Amendment Regulations 2002

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Dangerous Goods Handling and Storage) Amendment Regulations 2002.*

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2002.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Explosives and* Dangerous Goods (Dangerous Goods Handling and Storage) Regulations 1992*.

[* Reprinted as at 10 March 2000. For amendments to 4 June 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 94.]

4. Schedule 1 amended

Schedule 1 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 1 by deleting "231" and inserting instead —
 " 237.60 ";
- (b) in item 2 by deleting "210" and inserting instead —
 "216 ";
- (c) in Table 1
 - (i) by deleting "14" and inserting instead —
 "14.50 ";
 - (ii) by deleting "28" and inserting instead —
 " 29 ";
 - (iii) by deleting "70" and inserting instead —"72";
 - (iv) by deleting "175" and inserting instead —
 "180";

	(v)	by deleting "350" and inserting instead —
		500 ,
	(vi)	by deleting "1 120" and inserting instead —
		" 1150 ";
	(vii)	by deleting "1 700" and inserting instead —
		" 1745 ";
	(viii)	by deleting "2 100" and inserting instead —
		" 2155 ";
	(ix)	by deleting "2 500" and inserting instead —
		" 2 565 ";
	(x)	by deleting "3 000" and inserting instead —
		" 3 080 ";
	(xi)	by deleting "3 500" and inserting instead —
		" 3 600 ";
(d)	in Tal	ble 2 —
	(i)	by deleting "198" and inserting instead
		" 203.50 ";
	(ii)	by deleting "396" and inserting instead —
		" 407 ";
	(iii)	by deleting "660" and inserting instead —
		" 677.60 ".

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.